

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 1 December 2024 30 November 2027 10665513 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 25 November 2024 ISO 14001 - 25 November 2024 ISO 45001 - 25 November 2024

LRQA

LRQA

1004

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

1004

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

PO/

LRQ/

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Mirion Technologies (IST) Limited

2 Columbus Drive, Southwood Business Park, Farnborough, GU14 0NZ, United Kingdom

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

 $Approval\ number (s): ISO\ 9001-00047083,\ ISO\ 14001-00047081,\ ISO\ 45001-00047082$

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, assembly, supply of parts and sales of electro-optical systems (Including CCTV systems) and radiation monitoring/measurement instrumentation, comprised of both hardware and software, for research and industrial facilities. Testing, servicing technical support & customer training of imaging systems, radiological monitoring, measurement and protection instruments and waste assay systems.

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows:

Previous original ISO 14001 approval on 15-SEP-2017, Bureau Veritas certificate number UK013941

Previous original ISO 45001 approval on 07-JUN-2019, Bureau Veritas certificate number UK013942

Previous original ISO 9001 approval on 31-JAN-1992, Bureau Veritas certificate number UK013943

David Derrick

Regional Director, UKAM

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate identity number: 10665513

Certificate Schedule

Location **Activities**

2 Columbus Drive, Southwood Business Park, Farnborough, GU14 0NZ, United Kingdom

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 Design, assembly, supply of parts and sales of electrooptical systems (including CCTV systems), comprised of both hardware and software, for research and industrial facilities. Testing, servicing, technical support and

Mirion Technologies (Canberra UK) Ltd

Unit 2, Zephyr Building, Eighth Street, Harwell Campus, Didcot, OX11 0RL, United Kingdom

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 Sales, service, and supply of parts for electro-optical systems and radiological protection instruments and waste assay systems.

customer training of imaging systems.

Mirion Technologies (Canberra UK) Ltd

Unit 12, Crosslanes Industrial Estate, Seascale, CA20 1FB, United Kingdom

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Testing, servicing, technical support & customer training of electro-optical systems (including CCTV systems) and radiation monitoring/measurement instrumentation, comprised of both hardware and software, radiological protection instruments and waste assay systems.

Mirion Technologies (Canberra UK) Ltd

207a Cavendish Place, Birchwood Park, Birchwood, Warrington, WA3 6WU, United Kingdom

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Design, assembly, supply of parts and sales of electrooptical systems (including CCTV systems) and radiation monitoring/measurement instrumentation, comprised of both hardware and software, for research and industrial facilities. Testing, servicing, technical support and customer training of imaging systems, radiological monitoring, measurement and protection instruments and waste assay systems



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA